Municipality/District
Office Sought & Term
Boonton Town
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 3)

Boonton Township
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 3)

Butler Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 3)

Name

Joseph Geslao
Loren M. Katsakos
Irene M. LeFebvre

Ann M. Bentrovato
John G. Sierchio

John Ahmuty
Alison Allison
Heather Grecco

Chatham Borough/School Dist. of the Chathams

Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Ann Ciccarelli

Chatham Township/School Dist. of the Chathams

Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 2)

Michelle Clark
Lata Kenney

MORRIS COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION SCHOOL CANDIDATES NOVEMBER 6, 2018
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NOTE - CANDIDATES IN THIS BOOK ARE IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

Address

319 Dixon Avenue, Boonton 07005
101 Beam Drive, Boonton 07005
180 South Terrace, Boonton 07005

104 Hillside Avenue, Boonton 07005
27 Old Denville Road, Boonton 07005

10 Walnut Lane, Butler 07405
39 Brook Street, Butler 07405
74 Bartholdi Avenue, Butler 07405

80 Center Avenue, Chatham 07928

121 Longwood Avenue, Chatham 07928
270 Washington Avenue, Chatham 07928

Chester Borough/Township & West Morris Regional Chester Borough
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Donald Storms

(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

15 Cherry Tree Lane, Chester 07930

Experience Matters
Experience Matters

Slogan

Emails

joseph.geslao@boontonschools.org

lorenk@optonline.net

momlefebvre@hotmail.com

abentrovato@aol.com
jgsierl09@gmail.com

johnahmuty@yahoo.com
bostons@optonline.net
hgrecco@butlerboe.org

luked@optonline.net

michellec@optonline.net
kenneylata@gmail.com

dstorms@wmrhsd.org



Chester Borough/Township & West Morris Regional Chester Borough

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Sara K. Kalashian
(For 3 yrs.) Rajat Shah
(Vote for 3) Michael Tomasco

Denville Township & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Michael R. Bertram
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Kathleen Gould

(For 3 yrs.) David H. F. Luer
(Vote for 2)

Dover Town

Member of Bd. of Ed. Scott E. Miller
(For 3 yrs.) Linda Mullin
(Vote for 3) Tia Nutting

Suzette Salesman
Michael J. Scarneo

East Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Michael Lomio
(For 2yr. Unexpired Term)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Michael Filippone

(For 3 yrs.) Philomeno Mattia
(Vote for 2) Lauren Stephen
Sean Sullivan

Florham Park Borough & Hanover Park Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Ernest Eveland
(For 3 yrs.) Rhett M. Eveland
(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Linda Rozek
(For 3 yrs.) Charles "Skip" Shanley Il
(Vote for 2)

29 Hedges Road, Chester 07930
5 Fieldcrest Road, Chester 07930
7 Erick Court, Chester 07930

7 Ridgewood Parkway W., Denville 07834

87 Woodstone Road, Rockaway 07866
9 Wildwood Terrace, Denville 07834

11 Hillsdale Drive, Dover 07801
150 Ann Street, Dover 07801
11 Oram Drive, Dover 07801
74 Oram Drive, Dover 07801
66 First Street, Dover 07801

2 Lorie Drive, East Hanover 07936

5 Baybury Court, East Hanover 07936

20 Jennifer Drive, East Hanover 07936

9 Candice Way, East Hanover 07936

15 Alexandria Drive, East Hanover 07936

7 Leslie Avenue, Florham Park 07932
68 Beechwood Road, Florham Park 07932

95 Edgewood Drive, Florham Park 07932
7 Parker Court, Florham Park 07932

Advancing Student Achievement

Children & Community
Your Voice Education
Your Voice Education

sarakalashian@gmail.com
rajat.j.shah@gmail.com
mike.tomasco@gmail.com

mbertram@mhrd.org

k8etgould@gmail.com
davedboe@optimum.net

semiller@optonline.net
linda.mullinl@verizon.net

tianutting07801@yahoo.com

Jazzy_sue@hotmail.com
mjscarne@verizon.net

mikelomio@aol.com

mflipp1l3@yahoo.com
phil.mattia@gmail.com
Imcsl@verizon.net
sean@neilsullivan.com

efeveland3@aol.com
njtattool4@gmail.com

lindarozek1667 @gmail.com
dcshanley3@aol.com



Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Timothy Donohue

(For 3yrs.)
(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 3)

Harding Township
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Jefferson Township
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 3)

Kinnelon Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 2)

Lincoln Park Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 2)

Gerard T. Freda

Douglas Petty
Carol Tognetti

John Flynn

Amy Gould
Christopher Natale
Lary Wasserman

Jemima (Jemi) Gillen-Ruth
Peter Hughes

Brian Kimberlin

Michael R. Petruccelli

Frank J. Avena

Long Hill Township & Watchung Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Susan W. Ober

(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 3)

Reid Bundonis

Ann Butler
Katherine McLennan
Marta Moakley
Melissa Ruvolo

216 Bee Meadow Parkway, Whippany 07981

10 Sunset Drive, Whippany 07981

6 Cedar Run, Morris Plains 07950
6 Westview Drive, Whippany 07981

5 St. Clair Road, Morristown 07960

2 Brett Court, Oak Ridge 07438
68 Winona Trail, Lake Hopatcong 07849
132 East Shawnee Trail, Wharton 07885

1 Undercliff Terrace, Kinnelon 07405
30 Fayson Lakes Road, Kinnelon 07405
19 Thornwood Drive, Kinnelon 07405
12 Alpine Drive, Kinnelon 07405

29 Randolph Street, Lincoln Park 07035

130 Skyline Drive, Millington 07946

528 Long Hill Road, Gillette 07933
239 Division Avenue, Millington 07946
342 Chestnut Street, Stirling 07980
211 Sherwood Lane, Stirling 07980
87 Rolling Hill Drive, Millington 07946

High Quality Education

Action Communication Excellence
Excellence In Education
Action Communication Excellence

Compassion, Collaboration, Commitment

Transparency Accountability Communication

Transparency Accountability Communication

tim@thedonohues.net
fredas6@optonline.net

dougpetty@yahoo.com
togs5@msn.com

jflynn@hardingtwp.org

amy.gould@gmail.com
cnatale777@optonline.net
ketchman@hotmail.com

jgillen-ruth@outlook.com
hughes@me.com
brian@ljoinc.com
mikepetch91@gmail.com

frank@godwincapital.com

sqwalsh@optonline.net

rbundonis@mac.com
annybutler@yahoo.com
katie.legge@gmail.com
marta.moakley@gmail.com
melissa@ruvololaw.com



Madison Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Sarah G. Fischer

(For 3 yrs.) Curtis B. Gilfillan

(Vote for 2) Thomas J. Piskula
David Steketee

Mendham Borough & West Morris Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Susan Beth Cocuzza
(For 3 yrs.) Sean Havey
(Vote for 3) Anne Marie Hornyak

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Catalina Wiatroski
(For 2 yr. Unexpired Term.)
(Vote for 1)

Mendham Township & West Morris Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Brian C. Baldwin
(For 3 yrs.) Peter Dumovic
(Vote for 2) Aadithya Thayyar

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Joan Mody
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)
(Vote for 1)

Mine Hill Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Katie Bartnick
(For 3 yrs.) Diane L. Morris
(Vote for 3)

Montville Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Karen Cortellino
(For 3 yrs.) Charles A. Grau
(Vote for 3) David Modrak

Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)
(Vote for 1)

Michael S. Rappaport

56 Niles Avenue, Madison 07940

48 Shadylawn Drive, Madison 07940
18 Valley Road, Madison 07940

2 Ferndale Road, Madison 07940

42 Mountain Avenue, Mendham 07945
7 Drake Road, Mendham 07945
4 Country Lane, Mendham 07945

75 W. Main Street, Mendham 07945

45 Walsingham Road, Mendham 07945
3 Shelton Road, Mendham 07945
42 Ironia Road, Mendham 07945

Student/Taxpayer Advocate

6 Stoney Hill Road, PO Box 35, Brookside 07926

13 Fairfield Avenue, Mine Hill 07803
70 Oakwood Avenue, Mine Hill 07803

19 Jarombek Drive, Towaco 07082
53 Gathering Road, Pine Brook 07058
17 Cambray Road, Montville 07045

5 Demoray Court, Pine Brook 07058

sarahgfischer@gmail.com
curtis.gilfillan@thehartford.com
tompiskula@hotmail.com
davidboe@steketees.com

bcocuzza@gmail.com
srhavey@yahoo.com
teachm73@verizon.net

bravocandm@gmail.com

Bruff73@yahoo.com
pdumovic@gmail.com
athayyar@gmail.com

duffyjoa@hotmail.com

katiebartnick@yahoo.com
Ladydi543@aol.com

kcjpathome@aol.com
cagmkg@optonline.net
davidmodrak@optonline.net

michael.rappaport@montville.net



Morris Plains Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 3)

Morris School District

Morris Township

Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 2)

Morris School District
Town of Morristown
Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 1)

Mt. Arlington Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 2)

Mt. Olive Township

Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 3)

Diane Del Russo
Lucia Galdi

Amy Lyons
Kenneth J. Wilbur

Linda Murphy
Ann Rhines
Alan L. Smith

John S. Creamer
Vij Pawar

Edwin Botero
Sheila Studint

Rhonda Lake Cohen
John M. Kehmna
Elizabeth Ouimet
Anthony Strillacci

85 Maple Avenue, Morris Plains 07950
15 Wyckoff Way, Morris Plains 07950
109 Glenbrook Road, Morris Plains 07950
16 Cutler Road, Morris Plains 07950

11 Harter Road, Morristown 07960
17 Herms Place, Morristown 07960
9 Victoria Lane, Morristown 07960

18 Altamont Court, Morristown 07960
7 Randolph Drive, Morristown 07960

16 Robert Terrace, Mt. Arlington 07856
88 Ridgeview Lane, Mt. Arlington 07856

37 Kevin Drive, Flanders 07836

117 Crendhaw Drive, Flanders 07836
6 Tracey Lane, Budd Lake 07828

6 Knollwood Road, Flanders 07836

Put Kids First

Putting Education First

ddelrusso78 @gmail.com
luciagaldi@gmail.com
alyons412@gmail.com
kenneth.wilbur@dbr.com

Ikmurphy@optimum.net
abrhines@aol.com
alan.l.smith@hotmail.com

johncreamerl@verizon.net
vpawar@pgrlawyers.com

eddie.botero@gmail.com
richnshe@aol.com

rictapmom@optonline.net
john.kehmna@gmail.com
oui362@aol.com
tjstrill@verizon.net



Mountain Lakes Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Joseph Chang

(For 3 yrs.) John Kaplan

(Vote for 3) Richard Mancuso
Margaret "Dawn" Smith

Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)
(Vote for 1)

Lucy "Corbin" Campbell
Julie Shepherd

Netcong Borough & Lenape Valley Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Mary Lu Costanzo

(For 3 yrs.) Karen A. Moros
(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. David V. Costanzo
(For 3 yrs.) Timothy Domick
(Vote for 3) Kerri Santalucia

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Lisa A. Corliss
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)

(Vote for 1)

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Susy Golderer
(For 3 yrs.) Judy Mayer
(Vote for 3) Frank Neglia

Andrew Choffo
Kendra Von Achen

Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)
(Vote for 1)

130 Pollard Road, Mountain Lakes 07046

89 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes 07046

22 Woodland Avenue, Mountain Lakes 07046
21 Laurelwood Drive, Mountain Lakes 07046

70 Boulevard, Mountain Lakes 07046
52 Briarcliff Road, Mountain Lakes 07046

27 Prospect Street, Netcong 07857
1 Prospect Street, Netcong 07857

27 Prospect Street, Netcong 07857
33 College Road, Netcong 07857
11 Dell Avenue, Netcong 07857

90 Stoll Street, Netcong 07857

187 Vail Road, Parsippany 07054
4 Pine Tree Place, Parsippany 07054
4A Timberlane Court, Morris Plains 07950

5 Glenbrook Drive, Boonton 07005
43 Elliot Road, Parsippany 07054

Lakers Pride!

Lakers Pride!
Lakers Pride!

Integrity Commitment Excellence

jchang00@gmail.com
john1960@optonline.net
rimancuso@optonline.net
mdsandco@optonline.net

campbell2@tc.columbia.edu
julie@accentuatePR.com

marylucostanzo01l@gmail.com
karenmoros@msn.com

costad52@gmail.com
tdomick@gmail.com
kerri_santalucia@yahoo.com

lisacorliss@gmail.com

sugolderer@pthsd.net
jsmayer@pthsd.net
fneglia@pthsd.net

anchoffo@gmail.com
kvonachen76@gmail.com



Pequannock Township
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 3)

Randolph Township
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 3)

Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)
(Vote for 1)

Riverdale Borough
Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 3)

Member of Bd. of Ed.
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)
(Vote for 1)

Joseph Blumert
Michael E. Damico
Megan Dempsey
Danielle Esposito
James Farrell

Tom Gitin

Kenneth Hardaker
Vincent Siracusa Jr.
Andrew J. Wells

Ronald Hadley
Allison Manfred
Eliza Schleifstein
Robert A. Soni
Anne Standridge

Tammy MacKay

Keith Hamilton
Jill B. Morano
Kelly Anne Norris
Andrew Oliveri

Kathleen Miceli

50 Village Road, Pompton Plains 07444

40 New Street, Pequannock 07440

10 Della Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444

20 Colfax Drive, Pequannock 07440

10 Andrews Place, Pompton Plains 07444
28 Greenview Drive, Pequannock 07440

8 Brookside Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444
5 Kent Place, Pompton Plains 07444

309 Boulevard, Pompton Plains 07444

58 Heritage Court, Randolph 07869
26 Crestwood Drive, Randolph 07869
20 Helene Drive, Randolph 07869

6 Brookview Circle, Randolph 07869
9 Rebecca Court, Randolph 07869

10 Bayberry Lane, Randolph 07869

14 Van Duyne Avenue, Riverdale 07457
16 Mathews Avenue, Riverdale 07457
18 Cotluss Road, Riverdale 07457

36 Mathews Avenue, Riverdale 07457

9 DeGraw Road, Riverdale 07457

Moving Pequannock Forward

Moving Pequannock Forward

Moving Pequannock Forward

Quality Education

joseph.blumert@gmail.com
mdamico@damicoesqg.com
megdemps0831@gmail.com
despo719@gmail.com
ebenizer55@aol.com
tommerg@aol.com
ken.hardaker@gmail.com
vincentsiracusa@hotmail.com
a33wells@aol.com

ronhadley@yahoo.com
allison.manfred@gmail.com
efschleifstein@gmail.com
rsoni@ieee.org
ramtrack13@aol.com

tmmackay@optonline.net

keith.p.hamilton@gmail.com
jillsebiliamorano@gmail.com
kellynorris33@gmail.com

andrew.oliveri0l@gmail.com

kmiceli2624@gmail.com



Rockaway Borough & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. William Serafin
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Alexis A. Piombino
(For 3 yrs.)
(Vote for 2)

Rockaway Township & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. No Candidate Race

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Tanya Shields
(For 3 yrs.) Larissa Smith
(Vote for 2) Aaron Tomasini

Roxbury Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Minnie Borrero

(For 3 yrs.) Leo J. Coakley

(Vote for 3) Danielle McCabe
Kathy Purcell

Washington Township & West Morris Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Joseph Galayda

(For 3 yrs.) David Kennedy
(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Carmine Capogrosso
(For 3 yrs.) Justin N. Kinney
(Vote for 3)

Wharton Borough & Morris Hills Regional
Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Mark DiGennaro
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Paul Breda
(For 3 yrs.) Jennifer DiSanto
(Vote for 2)

10 Centennial Drive, Rockaway 07866

174 Andrea Drive, Rockaway 07866

251 Old Beach Glen Road, Rockaway 07866
124 Mountain Road, Rockaway 07866
25 Oslo Drive, Rockaway 07866

5 Eldorado Drive, Succasunna 07876
27 Kentwood Road, Succasunna 07876
524 Edith Road, Landing 07850

30 Parkview Drive, Succasunna 07876

Because They Care!
Because They Care!
Because They Care!

5 Belrose Court, Long Valley 07853
22 Setting Sun Drive, Hackettstown 07840

14 Zellers Road, Long Valley 07853

7 Ridgeline Drive, Long Valley 07853

90 Garden Avenue, Wharton 07885

6 Potter Lane, Wharton 07885
32 Anderson Road, Wharton 07885

Responsible, Experienced Leadership

wserafin@mhrd.org

alexispimbo@aol.com

tshields71@gmail.com
Lasmith11l2@verizon.net
allo8str@gmail.com

minnieborrero@yahoo.com
Icoakley27@verizon.net
danielle.unruch@gmail.com
purcelka23@gmail.com

jgalayda@wmrhsd.org
capt099@yahoo.com

capol1949@yahoo.com

justin.kinney@klrw.law

markmo3@optonline.net

paulou2@gmail.com
jld1176@gmail.com



